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Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  61 21.27Hannah Evans
LEHY  62 21.54Finley Monroe
WEST  63 22.69Elizabeth Akolzina
HMST  64 23.35Elyssa Power
PAC  65 23.96Sadey Barrett
HMST  56 24.46Reese Tisdall
WRAT  67 25.81Ella Bloom
MJCC  68 27.67Georgia Peck
ZEUS  69 28.96Daniela Quezada
WEST  610 32.89Sophie Rossen
PAC  611 34.42Margaux Marrone
MJCC  512 34.54Laura Haverly
MJCC  613 39.93Fiona Meehan
MJCC  614 40.16Ellie Harhay

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  61 23.86Hannah Evans
LEHY  62 24.37Finley Monroe
WEST  63 25.21Elizabeth Akolzina
ZEUS  64 26.92Daniela Quezada
WRAT  65 27.16Ella Bloom
HMST  66 27.74Elyssa Power
PAC  67 29.18Sadey Barrett
MJCC  68 29.47Georgia Peck
HMST  59 29.55Reese Tisdall
WEST  610 31.78Sophie Rossen
MJCC  611 34.11Ellie Harhay
MJCC  612 50.85Fiona Meehan
MJCC  5--- DQLaura Haverly
PAC  6--- DQMargaux Marrone

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LEHY  61 29.13Finley Monroe
NCY  62 30.57Lyla Levitt
PAC  63 31.60Sadey Barrett
HMST  54 35.22Reese Tisdall
WEST  6--- DQElizabeth Akolzina
WEST  6--- DQSophie Rossen
HMST  6--- DQElyssa Power
WRAT  6--- DQElla Bloom

Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LEHY  61 25.73Finley Monroe
HMST  52 29.22Reese Tisdall
NCY  63 31.95Lyla Levitt
PAC  64 32.15Sadey Barrett
PAC  65 36.92Hannah Evans
ZEUS  66 44.00Daniela Quezada
WRAT  6--- DQElla Bloom
WEST  6--- DQElizabeth Akolzina
HMST  6--- DQElyssa Power

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT  71 18.64Anwara Olasewere
WRAT  72 18.69Maddy Boland
WHAT  73 18.88Frances Cerrato
WRAT  74 19.66Maegan Grisanti
WRAT  75 19.67Adrianna Spelman
WRAT  76 19.86Abby Handler
HMST  77 19.87Taylor Tisdall
WEST  78 20.56Emily Fridman
WRAT  79 20.67Madison Bloom
WHAT  710 22.45Sia Sharma
WEST  711 22.57Elise Heller
WHAT  712 22.67Daria Lee
MJCC  7*13 22.99Celia Filotto
PAC  7*13 22.99Lily Clark
WRAT  715 23.11Camryn Blessey
WRAT  716 23.26Bradyt Walker
WEST  717 23.52Morgan Fink
WEST  718 23.93Hannah Austin
OAK  719 24.06Lilah Krajc
WRAT  720 24.07Gabriella Lefebvre
WEST  721 24.24Delia Wyne
WEST  722 24.38India Kreger
PAC  7*23 25.20Jillian O'Connor
ZEUS  7*23 25.20Francesca Zullo
WHAT  725 25.64Krisha Sinha
WEST  726 25.72Tory Augustyn
WHAT  727 25.95Talia Santiago
PAC  728 26.98Ava Farley
OAK  729 28.05Michaela Head
MJCC  730 28.76Marley Bloom
WEST  731 29.67Nina Lanssens
ZEUS  732 30.84Helen Veilz
WEST  733 31.70Anya Cassidy
ZEUS  734 32.14Ashley Mejia
PAC  735 32.44Mairin Beekey
WEST  736 37.37Lilia Vero
LEHY  737 38.92Angela Ossino
WEST  738 42.04Mila Garcia

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT  71 21.31Maegan Grisanti
WEST  72 22.06Emily Fridman
WHAT  73 22.11Frances Cerrato
WRAT  74 22.18Adrianna Spelman
WRAT  75 22.95Maddy Boland
WRAT  76 23.34Abby Handler
WRAT  77 24.27Anwara Olasewere
WRAT  78 24.66Madison Bloom
HMST  79 25.47Taylor Tisdall
WRAT  710 25.70Camryn Blessey
PAC  711 25.78Jillian O'Connor
WHAT  712 25.85Krisha Sinha
PAC  713 26.36Lily Clark

Ginger
Highlight
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(Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT  714 26.71Sia Sharma
WEST  715 27.00Elise Heller
MJCC  716 27.03Celia Filotto
WEST  717 27.15Morgan Fink
WEST  718 27.55Delia Wyne
WEST  7*19 27.95Hannah Austin
WHAT  7*19 27.95Daria Lee
WEST  721 28.34Tory Augustyn
PAC  722 29.08Ava Farley
OAK  723 29.33Michaela Head
PAC  724 30.91Mairin Beekey
WHAT  725 30.94Talia Santiago
WEST  726 30.95India Kreger
WRAT  727 31.67Gabriella Lefebvre
ZEUS  728 31.89Helen Veilz
MJCC  729 32.73Marley Bloom
ZEUS  730 33.13Ashley Mejia
WEST  731 33.56Nina Lanssens
WEST  732 33.75Mila Garcia
LEHY  733 37.08Angela Ossino
WEST  734 38.33Anya Cassidy
WEST  735 42.17Lilia Vero
OAK  7--- DQLilah Krajc

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  71 28.59Francesca Zullo
WEST  72 28.92Emily Fridman
WRAT  73 29.16Adrianna Spelman
WHAT  74 29.75Sia Sharma
WHAT  75 30.08Daria Lee
WRAT  76 31.44Camryn Blessey
HMST  77 32.72Taylor Tisdall
WHAT  78 32.83Frances Cerrato
WHAT  79 34.10Krisha Sinha
WRAT  710 34.52Gabriella Lefebvre
WEST  711 37.14Hannah Austin
WEST  712 37.65Delia Wyne
WHAT  713 40.18Talia Santiago
WEST  7--- DQIndia Kreger
WEST  7--- DQMorgan Fink
WEST  7--- DQNina Lanssens
WEST  7--- DQTory Augustyn
WEST  7--- DQElise Heller
OAK  7--- DQLilah Krajc
WEST  7--- DQMila Garcia
WRAT  7--- DQMaegan Grisanti
ZEUS  7--- DQAshley Mejia
WRAT  7--- DQMadison Bloom
WRAT  7--- DQAbby Handler
OAK  7--- DQMichaela Head
WRAT  7--- DQAnwara Olasewere
MJCC  7--- DQCelia Filotto

Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRAT  71 19.82Maddy Boland
WHAT  72 21.06Frances Cerrato
WRAT  73 23.22Maegan Grisanti
WRAT  74 23.50Anwara Olasewere
WRAT  75 26.13Adrianna Spelman
WHAT  76 26.31Sia Sharma
HMST  77 27.59Taylor Tisdall
WRAT  78 29.61Bradyt Walker
WEST  79 31.83Hannah Austin
OAK  710 31.85Michaela Head
WHAT  711 32.01Krisha Sinha
WHAT  712 32.99Talia Santiago
WEST  7--- DQEmily Fridman
WRAT  7--- DQCamryn Blessey
WRAT  7--- DQAbby Handler
WRAT  7--- DQMadison Bloom
WRAT  7--- DQGabriella Lefebvre
OAK  7--- DQLilah Krajc
WEST  7--- DQDelia Wyne
ZEUS  7--- DQAshley Mejia
ZEUS  7--- DQFrancesca Zullo
PAC  7--- DQJillian O'Connor
LEHY  7--- DQAngela Ossino
WHAT  7--- DQDaria Lee

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  81 16.06Emily Daukas
MJCC  82 16.78Cecelia Peck
MJCC  83 17.72Lyla Harhay
WHAT  84 18.00Ruby Wisniewski
WRAT  85 18.10Cate McDermott
OAK  86 18.43Vivianne Beaule
WHAT  87 18.81Claire Nordquist
WHAT  88 18.91Amelia Simoneau
MJCC  89 18.92Rose Alonzo
ZEUS  810 19.08Sophia Zambrzycki
WHAT  811 19.22Heather Krebs
PAC  812 19.25Cara Thompson
WHAT  813 19.76Isabella Egress
HMST  814 20.17Ava Meyenburg
ZEUS  815 20.30Caroline Gies
WRAT  816 20.43Katie Lambert
HNHS  817 20.50Julia Scalmani
ZEUS  818 20.54Ellie Simpson
ZEUS  819 20.57Chloe Ableman
ZEUS  820 20.66Zayra Henriquez
WRAT  821 20.89Polina Popova
WRAT  822 21.12Piper Grove
HMST  823 21.30Aubrie Miller
PAC  824 21.86Charlie Marrone
MJCC  825 21.90Sophia Adelman
WEST  826 22.44Mikayla Tracey
MJCC  827 22.89Madison Shafman
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(Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  828 22.96Sivan Weber
PAC  829 23.15Serena Bacetti
WEST  830 23.54Chloe Cassidy
MJCC  831 23.70Emma Hynes
HNHS  832 23.87Lia Romano
ZEUS  833 24.11Kat Palmer
WRAT  834 24.18Angela Zhao
PAC  835 24.71Kamya Keerthivasan
WHAT  836 25.80Christiane Dulos
WHAT  837 25.88Emily Dunlea
OAK  838 25.95Paige Wallace
ZEUS  839 26.09Isla Cunniffe
WEST  840 26.56Gabrielle Gutowski
WEST  841 26.79Carly Mulhern
WHAT  842 27.55Lily Margolis
MJCC  843 28.05Hannah Fink
MJCC  844 29.21Sophie Fiskewold
ZEUS  845 29.57Catherine Hicks
ZEUS  846 31.13Kaitlyn Buda

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  81 19.38Meghan Burstiner
PAC  82 19.51Emily Daukas
MJCC  83 20.16Cecelia Peck
WRAT  84 21.30Cate McDermott
NCY  85 21.45Emily Pastushan
WHAT  86 21.82Claire Nordquist
ZEUS  87 22.56Caroline Gies
OAK  88 22.72Vivianne Beaule
HNHS  8*9 22.81Julia Scalmani
WHAT  8*9 22.81Isabella Egress
MJCC  811 23.22Rose Alonzo
WHAT  812 23.38Amelia Simoneau
PAC  813 23.42Charlie Marrone
ZEUS  814 23.53Sophia Zambrzycki
PAC  815 23.58Cara Thompson
MJCC  816 23.86Lyla Harhay
MJCC  817 24.06Claire Haverly
ZEUS  818 24.16Ellie Simpson
WRAT  819 24.30Polina Popova
WEST  820 24.53Gabrielle Gutowski
WRAT  821 24.56Piper Grove
ZEUS  822 24.59Isla Cunniffe
WHAT  823 24.70Heather Krebs
ZEUS  824 25.06Chloe Ableman
WHAT  825 25.12Christiane Dulos
NCY  826 25.35Julia Cereghino
MJCC  827 25.36Emma Hynes
WRAT  828 25.38Katie Lambert
WHAT  829 25.45Ruby Wisniewski
PAC  830 25.59Serena Bacetti
WRAT  831 25.72Angela Zhao
MJCC  832 25.97Sivan Weber
MJCC  833 26.00Sophia Adelman

HNHS  834 26.30Lia Romano
ZEUS  835 26.38Zayra Henriquez
HMST  836 27.00Ava Meyenburg
WEST  8*37 27.50Mikayla Tracey
MJCC  8*37 27.50Madison Shafman
ZEUS  839 27.97Kat Palmer
HMST  840 28.54Aubrie Miller
MJCC  841 28.66Hannah Fink
PAC  842 29.00Kamya Keerthivasan
WHAT  843 29.69Emily Dunlea
WEST  844 30.23Chloe Cassidy
WEST  845 31.12Carly Mulhern
WHAT  846 31.42Lily Margolis
PAC  847 31.98Gianna Baldelli
MJCC  848 32.04Sophie Fiskewold
OAK  849 34.10Paige Wallace
ZEUS  850 34.83Kaitlyn Buda
ZEUS  851 37.62Catherine Hicks

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HNHS  81 22.83Julia Scalmani
OAK  82 24.44Vivianne Beaule
PAC  83 24.46Emily Daukas
WHAT  84 25.41Claire Nordquist
MJCC  85 25.65Lyla Harhay
PAC  86 26.90Cara Thompson
WHAT  87 29.36Isabella Egress
WEST  88 29.44Gabrielle Gutowski
HMST  89 29.50Ava Meyenburg
ZEUS  810 30.34Zayra Henriquez
WRAT  811 30.40Piper Grove
WRAT  812 30.63Polina Popova
WHAT  813 31.10Amelia Simoneau
WHAT  814 31.41Heather Krebs
ZEUS  815 34.53Caroline Gies
WRAT  816 34.88Katie Lambert
WHAT  817 38.62Lily Margolis
WEST  8--- DQChloe Cassidy
MJCC  8--- DQSophie Fiskewold
WEST  8--- DQCarly Mulhern
WEST  8--- DQMikayla Tracey
HMST  8--- DQAubrie Miller
WHAT  8--- DQRuby Wisniewski
MJCC  8--- DQSophia Adelman
WHAT  8--- DQChristiane Dulos
OAK  8--- DQPaige Wallace
WRAT  8--- DQAngela Zhao
MJCC  8--- DQSivan Weber
MJCC  8--- DQHannah Fink
MJCC  8--- DQEmma Hynes
ZEUS  8--- DQKat Palmer
ZEUS  8--- DQEllie Simpson

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  81 18.47Emily Daukas
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(Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  82 19.29Caroline Suter
NCY  83 19.89Melanie Saunders
ZEUS  84 20.96Claire McCormick
WHAT  85 22.03Ruby Wisniewski
ZEUS  86 22.14Sophia Zambrzycki
NCY  87 22.42Shea Ward
WHAT  88 22.46Claire Nordquist
HMST  89 22.67Ava Meyenburg
ZEUS  810 23.03Chloe Ableman
WHAT  811 23.60Amelia Simoneau
HNHS  812 24.00Julia Scalmani
PAC  813 24.68Charlie Marrone
WHAT  814 24.74Isabella Egress
ZEUS  815 24.96Caroline Gies
PAC  816 25.05Cara Thompson
WEST  817 25.11Gabrielle Gutowski
MJCC  818 25.27Rose Alonzo
WRAT  819 26.40Katie Lambert
ZEUS  820 27.25Zayra Henriquez
HMST  821 27.37Aubrie Miller
WRAT  822 27.92Piper Grove
WHAT  823 29.55Heather Krebs
ZEUS  824 35.51Kat Palmer
ZEUS  825 37.89Isla Cunniffe
WEST  8--- DQChloe Cassidy
OAK  8--- DQPaige Wallace
MJCC  8--- DQSophia Adelman
ZEUS  8--- DQKaitlyn Buda
ZEUS  8--- DQCatherine Hicks
OAK  8--- DQVivianne Beaule

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  81 38.91Cecelia Peck
19.23 38.91

MJCC  82 39.57Claire Haverly
19.03 39.57

PAC  83 40.24Meghan Burstiner
19.49 40.24

CDOG  84 40.45Elaine Cheng
20.67 40.45

PAC  85 40.47Caroline Suter
18.99 40.47

ZEUS  86 41.02Claire McCormick
18.78 41.02

ZEUS  87 41.61Sophia Zambrzycki
20.43 41.61

MJCC  88 41.77Lyla Harhay
20.05 41.77

NCY  89 42.16Melanie Saunders
19.56 42.16

NCY  810 42.17Morgan Hite
20.47 42.17

NCY  811 42.75Emily Pastushan
21.35 42.75

NCY  812 42.98Shea Ward
20.84 42.98

LEHY  813 43.38Isabella Destefani
19.96 43.38

WRAT  714 43.61Maddy Boland
21.39 43.61

LEHY  815 43.88Callan Meyer
19.63 43.88

MJCC  816 44.76Rose Alonzo
20.79 44.76

NCY  817 45.28Julia Cereghino
21.33 45.28

LEHY  718 45.69Brenna Gregorski
21.71 45.69

ZEUS  819 46.10Chloe Ableman
21.23 46.10

ZEUS  820 47.33Ellie Simpson
22.36 47.33

CDOG  8*21 47.46Evelyn Sun
22.06 47.46

LEHY  8*21 47.46Karlee McLaughlin
22.09 47.46

PAC  823 48.78Charlie Marrone
CDOG  824 49.03Elizabeth Hathaway

22.74 49.03
PAC  725 49.26Lily Clark

23.07 49.26
NCY  826 50.10Serra Savasoglu

23.20 50.10
HNHS  827 54.38Lia Romano

24.90 54.38
NCY  828 55.39Emily Telesco

24.42 55.39
ZEUS  829 55.50Isla Cunniffe
MJCC  830 55.88Sivan Weber

25.81 55.88
MJCC  731 55.91Celia Filotto

25.62 55.91
NCY  632 56.14Lyla Levitt

24.04 56.14
WHAT  833 56.66Emily Dunlea

26.10 56.66
MJCC  834 56.69Emma Hynes

25.95 56.69
LEHY  835 56.77Alessandra Mazzel

26.62 56.77
PAC  836 59.34Serena Bacetti

25.80 59.34
ZEUS  837 1:01.87Kaitlyn Buda

30.05 1:01.87
MJCC  838 1:02.99Madison Shafman

27.10 1:02.99
ZEUS  639 1:03.48Daniela Quezada

26.83 1:03.48
WHAT  840 1:03.61Lily Margolis

29.27 1:03.61
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(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  641 1:04.92Georgia Peck
28.99 1:04.92

MJCC  742 1:06.71Marley Bloom
29.18 1:06.71

ZEUS  743 1:10.13Helen Veilz
MJCC  844 1:11.75Sophie Fiskewold
ZEUS  845 1:13.53Catherine Hicks

32.43 1:13.53
MJCC  846 1:15.03Hannah Fink

32.75 1:15.03

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  81 44.26Meghan Burstiner
19.75 44.26

MJCC  82 45.61Cecelia Peck
21.25 45.61

CDOG  83 46.55Elaine Cheng
23.60 46.55

NCY  84 46.97Morgan Hite
22.80 46.97

CDOG  85 48.67Evelyn Sun
23.81 48.67

NCY  86 48.77Emily Pastushan
23.61 48.77

LEHY  77 51.88Brenna Gregorski
24.03 51.88

NCY  88 52.07Melanie Saunders
24.22 52.07

MJCC  89 52.89Claire Haverly
26.96 52.89

NCY  810 52.95Serra Savasoglu
24.43 52.95

NCY  811 52.97Samaira Ahuja
26.53 52.97

LEHY  812 54.58Isabella Destefani
25.86 54.58

LEHY  813 54.64Callan Meyer
24.99 54.64

LEHY  814 55.79Karlee McLaughlin
25.99 55.79

LEHY  715 57.36Bailey Kimball
NCY  816 59.72Shea Ward

28.54 59.72
NCY  817 1:01.91Emily Telesco

27.48 1:01.91
MJCC  818 1:02.14Madison Shafman

27.35 1:02.14
CDOG  819 1:03.08Elizabeth Hathaway

30.19 1:03.08
WHAT  820 1:06.29Emily Dunlea

29.90 1:06.29
MJCC  721 1:10.37Marley Bloom

32.93 1:10.37

ZEUS  722 1:23.39Helen Veilz
36.29 1:23.39

LEHY  8--- DQAlessandra Mazzel
25.68 DQ

NCY  6--- DQLyla Levitt
26.34 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LEHY  71 49.69Brenna Gregorski
22.67 49.69

CDOG  82 51.83Elaine Cheng
23.78 51.83

MJCC  83 52.69Claire Haverly
24.85 52.69

NCY  84 54.00Melanie Saunders
24.90 54.00

CDOG  85 54.03Evelyn Sun
25.18 54.03

LEHY  86 54.23Isabella Destefani
24.77 54.23

NCY  87 54.33Julia Cereghino
25.92 54.33

LEHY  88 55.72Callan Meyer
25.29 55.72

CDOG  89 55.90Elizabeth Hathaway
25.97 55.90

ZEUS  710 58.12Francesca Zullo
27.78 58.12

NCY  811 58.78Serra Savasoglu
27.51 58.78

NCY  812 59.78Samaira Ahuja
27.45 59.78

LEHY  713 1:04.47Bailey Kimball
29.38 1:04.47

NCY  814 1:05.49Morgan Hite
29.90 1:05.49

NCY  815 1:08.56Emily Telesco
30.60 1:08.56

LEHY  816 1:11.39Karlee McLaughlin
32.95 1:11.39

LEHY  8--- DQAlessandra Mazzel
35.71 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  81 46.22Caroline Suter
20.26 46.22

CDOG  82 47.23Elaine Cheng
20.87 47.23

ZEUS  83 48.23Claire McCormick
20.85 48.23

LEHY  84 50.20Isabella Destefani
22.38 50.20

NCY  85 54.99Morgan Hite
24.31 54.99



CT Swimming-Results ONLY HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:05 AM  12/6/2016  Page 6
CT CDOG 8 & Under Meet REV 120616, Sanction #: S16-43

December 4, 2016 - Cheshire, CT
Results

(Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CDOG  86 57.69Evelyn Sun
24.22 57.69

NCY  87 58.43Serra Savasoglu
25.42 58.43

LEHY  88 58.69Karlee McLaughlin
25.11 58.69

LEHY  79 59.75Brenna Gregorski
26.28 59.75

NCY  810 1:03.91Samaira Ahuja
25.97 1:03.91

CDOG  811 1:08.23Elizabeth Hathaway
29.11 1:08.23

LEHY  812 1:14.16Alessandra Mazzel
31.50 1:14.16

NCY  813 1:26.85Emily Telesco
35.17 1:26.85

LEHY  8--- DQCallan Meyer
28.33 DQ

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  81 1:39.94Caroline Suter
19.85 45.32 1:18.31 1:39.94

WRAT  82 1:41.12Cate McDermott
19.94 44.48 1:16.52 1:41.12

ZEUS  83 1:43.74Claire McCormick
20.04 45.86 1:20.16 1:43.74

PAC  84 1:44.81Meghan Burstiner
20.26 45.35 1:19.08 1:44.81

NCY  85 1:48.89Shea Ward
22.19 53.27 1:23.62 1:48.89

NCY  86 1:49.74Emily Pastushan
23.52 48.16 1:24.10 1:49.74

NCY  87 1:58.38Samaira Ahuja
24.97 52.76 1:26.40 1:58.38

NCY  88 2:02.67Julia Cereghino
34.14 1:04.30 1:35.68 2:02.67

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:16.88NCY
1) Melanie Saunders 8 2) Emily Pastushan 8
3) Shea Ward 8 4) Morgan Hite 8

19.90 39.40 56.60 1:16.88
A2 1:20.54ZEUS

1) Chloe Ableman 8 2) Sophia Zambrzycki 8
3) Ellie Simpson 8 4) Claire McCormick 8

20.66 39.82 1:01.80 1:20.54
B3 1:29.44NCY

1) Emily Telesco 8 2) Serra Savasoglu 8
3) Samaira Ahuja 8 4) Julia Cereghino 8

24.48 44.33 1:06.31 1:29.44
A4 1:37.89WEST

1) Morgan Fink 7 2) Hannah Austin 7
3) Elise Heller 7 4) Delia Wyne 7

24.46 48.55 1:12.10 1:37.89

B5 1:38.86ZEUS
1) Caroline Gies 8 2) Zayra Henriquez 8
3) Isla Cunniffe 8 4) Francesca Zullo 7

21.87 46.41 1:11.66 1:38.86
B6 1:40.97WEST

1) Emily Fridman 7 2) India Kreger 7
3) Anya Cassidy 7 4) Nina Lanssens 7

22.14 48.95 1:22.39 1:40.97
C7 1:51.30WEST

1) Mikayla Tracey 8 2) Chloe Cassidy 8
3) Carly Mulhern 8 4) Gabrielle Gutowski 8

23.25 53.43 1:16.60 1:51.30

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT  61 19.83Theodore Seifel
PAC  62 21.09Logan Mengold
PAC  63 22.22Thomas Martin
LEHY  64 23.30Kevin Barone
PAC  65 23.64Andrew Daukas
PAC  66 26.94Luke Suter
MJCC  67 28.64David Hanley
PAC  58 32.22Colin Etters
WHAT  69 32.72Dillon Spoon
ZEUS  610 44.22Bobby Hicks

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT  61 23.10Theodore Seifel
PAC  62 24.71Andrew Daukas
PAC  63 26.59Thomas Martin
LEHY  64 27.53Kevin Barone
WHAT  65 28.26Dillon Spoon
PAC  66 30.55Logan Mengold
PAC  67 33.70Luke Suter
PAC  58 41.43Colin Etters
ZEUS  69 43.58Bobby Hicks
MJCC  6--- DQDavid Hanley

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LEHY  61 29.75Kevin Barone
PAC  62 31.75Thomas Martin
WHAT  63 32.02Theodore Seifel
ZEUS  6--- DQBobby Hicks

Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT  61 23.72Theodore Seifel
PAC  62 30.53Thomas Martin
PAC  6--- DQLuke Suter
LEHY  6--- DQKevin Barone
ZEUS  6--- DQBobby Hicks

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HMST  71 17.49Calder Resch
ZEUS  72 17.71Christian Sanchez
WRAT  73 18.36Samir Meleis
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(Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  74 18.74Evan VanVelzor
CDOG  75 18.94Simon Levine
PAC  76 19.31Hunter Keane
PAC  77 22.00Peter White
OAK  78 22.61Michael Flynn
MJCC  79 23.35Reid Harrison
PAC  710 23.65R.J. Piccirillo
WRAT  711 23.67Samuel Turok
WEST  712 25.61Alex Kaufman
LEHY  713 26.15Matthew Cormier
WEST  714 26.67Mateo Krassin
PAC  715 27.69Aaron Emerick
WEST  716 28.00Henry Johnson
PAC  717 31.53Adam Wisnefsky Wisnefsk
MJCC  718 36.76Evan Riddle

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CDOG  71 22.07Simon Levine
PAC  72 22.29Hunter Keane
ZEUS  73 22.90Evan VanVelzor
HMST  74 23.57Calder Resch
WRAT  75 24.52Samuel Turok
LEHY  76 26.15Matthew Cormier
NCY  77 27.31Cary Wang
OAK  78 27.60Michael Flynn
NCY  79 27.69Ethan You
PAC  710 28.94R.J. Piccirillo
PAC  711 29.35Peter White
MJCC  712 30.36Reid Harrison
WEST  713 31.79Henry Johnson
WEST  714 32.90Alex Kaufman
PAC  715 33.29Adam Wisnefsky Wisnefsk
PAC  716 33.31Aaron Emerick
MJCC  717 33.54Evan Riddle
WEST  718 33.99Mateo Krassin

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CDOG  71 26.94Simon Levine
WRAT  72 28.39Samir Meleis
WEST  73 29.82Alex Kaufman
WRAT  74 31.32Samuel Turok
NCY  75 31.85Cary Wang
LEHY  76 32.05Matthew Cormier
NCY  77 32.72Ethan You
PAC  78 33.09Adam Wisnefsky Wisnefsk
WEST  79 36.46Mateo Krassin
WEST  7--- DQHenry Johnson
OAK  7--- DQMichael Flynn
PAC  7--- DQHunter Keane

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CDOG  71 19.27Simon Levine
ZEUS  72 22.40Christian Sanchez

WRAT  73 25.73Samir Meleis
LEHY  74 30.29Matthew Cormier
WEST  75 30.33Alex Kaufman
OAK  76 31.59Michael Flynn
WEST  77 32.22Mateo Krassin
PAC  78 33.39Peter White
NCY  79 34.91Ethan You
WRAT  710 35.31Samuel Turok
NCY  7--- DQCary Wang
PAC  7--- DQHunter Keane

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  81 17.00Nolan Bishop
MJCC  82 17.71Jun Wong
WHAT  83 18.10Aidan Palaj
PAC  84 18.50Brayden Barrett
MJCC  85 18.51Pat Shea
WRAT  86 19.12Everett Burns
WHAT  87 20.51Thomas Leahy
WHAT  88 20.70Daniel Grigorian
WEST  89 21.84Ian O'Byrne
ZEUS  810 22.25Dawid Sajdyk
WRAT  811 22.49Christian Michaels
WHAT  812 23.62Hutton Armata
PAC  813 23.66Grayson Mengold
ZEUS  814 23.93Sebastian Reinoso
MJCC  815 26.58Zach Bell
WRAT  816 27.49Ean Frankel
OAK  817 28.68Nathan Head
WEST  818 29.06Nathan Kelson
WRAT  819 30.50Alec Dickenson
WEST  820 31.07Andrew Carlon
WEST  821 31.80Winston Revzon

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  81 19.07Nolan Bishop
MJCC  82 19.61Blake Wool
WHAT  83 20.11Aidan Palaj
MJCC  84 20.83Jun Wong
WHAT  85 21.95Daniel Grigorian
WRAT  86 22.73Everett Burns
WRAT  87 24.12Christian Michaels
WHAT  88 24.22Thomas Leahy
WEST  89 24.37Ian O'Byrne
PAC  810 24.56Brayden Barrett
ZEUS  811 25.73Dawid Sajdyk
WRAT  812 26.12Ean Frankel
WHAT  813 26.98Hutton Armata
ZEUS  814 27.03Sebastian Reinoso
OAK  815 27.37Nathan Head
MJCC  816 27.45Zach Bell
WRAT  817 28.53Alec Dickenson
WRAT  818 29.13Aditya Mittal
PAC  819 30.64Grayson Mengold
WEST  820 32.87Andrew Carlon
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(Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST  821 36.20Winston Revzon
WEST  822 38.64Nathan Kelson

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WHAT  81 25.23Daniel Grigorian
WHAT  82 26.50Aidan Palaj
WRAT  83 27.35Everett Burns
MJCC  84 27.94Pat Shea
WEST  85 30.83Ian O'Byrne
WRAT  86 32.41Ean Frankel
WRAT  87 39.36Christian Michaels
WHAT  88 51.07Hutton Armata
WEST  8--- DQNathan Kelson
WEST  8--- DQAndrew Carlon
WEST  8--- DQWinston Revzon
WHAT  8--- DQThomas Leahy
OAK  8--- DQNathan Head
ZEUS  8--- DQDawid Sajdyk
ZEUS  8--- DQSebastian Reinoso

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY  81 20.28Michael Telesco
WHAT  82 21.03Aidan Palaj
MJCC  83 22.23Jun Wong
NCY  84 22.45Nathan You
WHAT  85 23.79Thomas Leahy
PAC  86 25.71Brayden Barrett
WEST  87 27.58Ian O'Byrne
WRAT  88 30.36Christian Michaels
WRAT  89 31.88Everett Burns
WHAT  810 32.45Daniel Grigorian
WEST  8--- DQAndrew Carlon
OAK  8--- DQNathan Head
WHAT  8--- DQHutton Armata
WEST  8--- DQWinston Revzon
ZEUS  8--- DQSebastian Reinoso
MJCC  8--- DQBlake Wool
WRAT  8--- DQEan Frankel

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  81 33.65Wyatt Vitiello
16.34 33.65

MJCC  82 36.43Blake Wool
16.87 36.43

NCY  83 36.93Max Georgiev
17.21 36.93

MJCC  84 37.84Nolan Bishop
17.60 37.84

MJCC  85 39.65Jun Wong
19.11 39.65

ZEUS  76 40.09Christian Sanchez
19.18 40.09

CDOG  87 40.93Daniel Bishop
19.86 40.93

ZEUS  78 41.46Evan VanVelzor
19.71 41.46

HMST  79 41.85Calder Resch
19.84 41.85

NCY  810 41.99Nathan You
19.68 41.99

CDOG  811 42.34Gabriel Pagliuca
18.62 42.34

NCY  812 42.37Michael Telesco
21.36 42.37

MJCC  813 42.63Pat Shea
20.44 42.63

LEHY  814 43.83Braeden MacDonald
20.76 43.83

NCY  815 44.11Jake Lettera
LEHY  816 51.95Holden Kudlac

22.97 51.95
ZEUS  817 52.06Dawid Sajdyk

23.43 52.06
LEHY  818 52.23Jackson Dundon

22.64 52.23
LEHY  819 52.53Derek Barone

24.91 52.53
NCY  720 52.80Ethan You

25.73 52.80
MJCC  721 54.34Reid Harrison

24.89 54.34
LEHY  822 56.53Tyler Sowka

24.04 56.53
MJCC  823 58.84Zach Bell

26.25 58.84
LEHY  724 1:00.83Alexander Pianelli

27.86 1:00.83
LEHY  725 1:01.17Matteo Luzi

27.13 1:01.17
MJCC  626 1:09.82David Hanley

32.76 1:09.82
MJCC  727 1:23.70Evan Riddle

36.49 1:23.70

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  81 42.51Nolan Bishop
20.22 42.51

CDOG  82 43.63Daniel Bishop
NCY  83 45.34Max Georgiev

21.53 45.34
CDOG  84 47.09Gabriel Pagliuca

21.01 47.09
NCY  85 49.36Nathan You

23.68 49.36
MJCC  86 50.08Pat Shea

23.04 50.08
NCY  87 52.44Michael Telesco
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(Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NCY  88 52.80Jake Lettera
23.85 52.80

LEHY  89 58.17Braeden MacDonald
24.70 58.17

LEHY  810 59.78Derek Barone
27.13 59.78

LEHY  811 59.83Holden Kudlac
25.58 59.83

MJCC  812 1:00.65Zach Bell
27.44 1:00.65

LEHY  813 1:01.90Tyler Sowka
27.79 1:01.90

MJCC  714 1:02.89Reid Harrison
28.51 1:02.89

LEHY  715 1:04.35Matteo Luzi
26.86 1:04.35

LEHY  716 1:08.17Alexander Pianelli
31.72 1:08.17

MJCC  617 1:12.61David Hanley
34.51 1:12.61

LEHY  8--- DQJackson Dundon
32.07 DQ

HMST  7--- DQCalder Resch
24.55 DQ

MJCC  7--- DQEvan Riddle
32.43 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  81 48.06Wyatt Vitiello
21.68 48.06

CDOG  82 54.46Daniel Bishop
25.07 54.46

LEHY  83 1:04.72Derek Barone
29.91 1:04.72

NCY  84 1:07.35Jake Lettera
30.21 1:07.35

LEHY  8--- DQTyler Sowka
36.49 DQ

CDOG  8--- DQGabriel Pagliuca
26.93 DQ

NCY  7--- DQCary Wang
31.12 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQHolden Kudlac
30.63 DQ

LEHY  7--- DQMatteo Luzi
35.19 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQJackson Dundon
30.79 DQ

LEHY  7--- DQAlexander Pianelli
41.06 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQBraeden MacDonald
30.18 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  81 42.45Wyatt Vitiello
18.67 42.45

NCY  82 49.64Max Georgiev
20.06 49.64

NCY  83 1:01.21Jake Lettera
24.73 1:01.21

LEHY  8--- DQTyler Sowka
33.79 DQ

LEHY  7--- DQAlexander Pianelli
42.96 DQ

ZEUS  7--- DQChristian Sanchez
23.77 DQ

CDOG  8--- DQGabriel Pagliuca
26.82 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQJackson Dundon
27.84 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQHolden Kudlac
30.29 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQDerek Barone
28.34 DQ

LEHY  8--- DQBraeden MacDonald
28.48 DQ

LEHY  7--- DQMatteo Luzi
33.65 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  81 1:25.91Wyatt Vitiello
18.90 39.81 1:06.64 1:25.91

MJCC  82 1:30.99Blake Wool
19.76 41.72 1:09.15 1:30.99

NCY  83 1:37.68Max Georgiev
20.48 45.60 1:15.53 1:37.68

CDOG  84 1:40.54Daniel Bishop
22.13 45.51 1:16.62 1:40.54

NCY  85 1:49.07Nathan You
23.61 50.17 1:22.86 1:49.07

ZEUS  7--- DQEvan VanVelzor
21.33 49.63 1:24.75 DQ

NCY  8--- DQMichael Telesco
21.03 49.87 1:30.50 DQ

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:13.43NCY
1) Michael Telesco 8 2) Ethan You 7
3) Jake Lettera 8 4) Max Georgiev 8

23.73 38.27 56.79 1:13.43
A2 1:37.74ZEUS

1) Dawid Sajdyk 8 2) Evan VanVelzor 7
3) Christian Sanchez 7 4) Wyatt Vitiello 8

22.77 44.37 1:02.05 1:37.74
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(Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:59.46WEST
1) Winston Revzon 8 2) Mateo Krassin 7
3) Alex Kaufman 7 4) Ian O'Byrne 8

16.52 43.30 1:59.46


